

B
SLP(C)No. 726 OF 2003

ITEM No.61

Court No. 2

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.726/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 19-20/12/2002 in WP 2005/02
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

VASUNDHARA SEVA PRATISHTHAN & ANR. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANKUR PRATHISTHAN & S. SANSTHA & ORS. Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With

SLP(C)No.1374/2003,SLP(C)No.4234/2003

Date : 24/03/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)/ Mr. S.V. Deshpande,Adv.
Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Issue notice in SLP(C) No.4234/2003.
List after service is complete. Two weeks' time is
granted for taking fresh steps.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master